Notification No.- 28/16

Following is the schedule of submission of Examination forms & fees in the College/University office for LLB Sem-II Exam. 2015, Sem-IV Exam. 2016 & LLB Sem-VI Exam. 2015

01.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees without fine at College office/P.G. Dept	27.09.2016 to 14.10.2016
02.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees without fine at University office- (for College/P.G. Dept.)	17.10.2016
03.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 200/- only at College office/P.G. Dept	15.10.2016 to 17.10.2016
04.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 200/- only at University office- (for College/P.G. Dept.)	19.10.2016
05.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 500/- only at College office/P.G. Dept	18.10.2016 to 19.10.2016
06.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 500/- only at University office- (for College/P.G. Dept.)	21.10.2016
07.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 1000/- only at College office/P.G. Dept	20.10.2016 to 21.10.2016
08.	Last date for submission of Examination forms & fees with late fine Rs. 1000/- only at University office- (for College/P.G. Dept.)	24.10.2016

Note:- I) Subject wise details mentioning Special papers must be sent along with Examination form to the University.

- ${\bf II}$) $\;\;$ The Signature of the Officers / Teachers attesting the form must be sent along with the Examination Form.
- III) All the concerning documents must be duly signed & attested by the Officers/ Teachers.
- IV) Following are the Fees to be collected from students- (Examination Fee- Rs. 2000/- + Marks Sheet Rs. 100/- + Local Levy Rs. 300/- + Registration Fee 100/- + Cost of Remittance- Rs. 10/- Total = Rs. 2510/-) Two thousand five hundred ten only per semester.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations Sido-Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka Dated- 24/09/2016

Memo No.- SKMU/Exam/410/16

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Principal / Prof. In-Charge, of All constituent / Affiliated College under S.K.M.Univ., Dumka for Information & necessary action.
- 2. All statutory & Non statutory officers, S.K.M.University, Dumka
- 3. P.A. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor/ Pro. Vice Chancellor, S.K.M.U. Dumka
- 4. Guard file / Notice board.

Controller of Examinations Sido-Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka